

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.11290 of 2026

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.08.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This interlocutory application is filed to implead respondent Nos.6 to 9 herein, since they are necessary and proper parties in the Writ Petition. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this interlocutory application is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections. <u>W.P.No.11290 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the impleaded respondent Nos.6 to 9. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to newly impleaded respondent Nos.6 to 9 through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry. List this matter 31.08.2026. NBK, J mnv	Transferred to i-order before corrections